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442001 Odessa 88.13-3-24 122 Coddington Pl Cook, Tommy to Evans, Matthew A. 114600 60000 11/22/2024 9:39
442089 Catharine 67.00-1-18.117 Steam Mill Rd Novotny, Jason to Buy Great Land LLC,  61400 13000 11/20/2024 9:35
442089 Catharine 68.00-1-24 3066 N Swamp Rd Puryear, Charles Jordan to Abernathy-Uticone, Julia 53400 45000 11/6/2024 13:33
442401 Watkins Glen 65.14-1-46 802 Porter St Collins, Gertrude S to Manciocchi, Steven 98200 79900 11/27/2024 10:59
442401 Watkins Glen 65.17-6-27 205 S Decatur St Burmeister, Donald to Burmeister Irrev Trst U/A, Donald & Kathy 334900 1 11/14/2024 10:09
442401 Watkins Glen 65.54-1-34 126 Fifth St Yates Co Habitat Humanity, to Stackhouse, Valerie 169900 170000 11/13/2024 15:22
442401 Watkins Glen 65.13-11-31 119 Fifth St Zinger Holding Co LLC, to Knight, David M. II 205000 237000 11/12/2024 15:13
442401 Dix 65.54-2-9 308 Sixth St Clarkson, Bryson S to Malinowsky, Jane E. 215500 275000 11/8/2024 15:18
442401 Watkins Glen 65.13-11-25 108 Sixth St Standish, Joni M to Socaris Rentals LLC,  215300 190000 11/4/2024 14:47
442489 Dix 95.00-3-26.2 Beaver Dams-Moreland Rd Hobson, Glenn S to Vaccaro, Dean 38900 50000 11/5/2024 15:15
442601 Burdett 44.15-1-12 3993 Lake Ave County of Schuyler, to Morton, Christopher, A. W. Jr 68000 6412 11/22/2024 9:23
442601 Burdett 54.07-1-25 3727 Main St Spirawk, Julia to Spirawk, Julia Life Use 74000 1 11/21/2024 18:59
442601 Burdett 44.19-3-24 3783 Main St Jensen, Virginia R to Jones, Ashley 110000 105000 11/12/2024 9:19
442601 Burdett 54.07-1-7 3744 Barnum St Notarfonzo, Michael to Badamy, Joseph 88000 78000 11/2/2024 13:22
442689 Hector 22.00-4-47 4885 Beattie Bond Rd Bond, Wilma J to Markley, Jody 354000 1 11/25/2024 19:06
442689 Hector 12.00-2-29.1 3774 County Road 2 Gallow, Melissa A to Broussard, Mark J. 199000 325000 11/22/2024 19:00
442689 Hector 7.00-4-18.2 Tichenor Rd Holden, Maria to Blanchard, Alicia 54200 152000 11/21/2024 10:58
442689 Hector 24.00-1-41.2 4727 Stage Rd KeyBank, N.A., to McCarthy, Hannah 205000 180000 11/20/2024 9:16
442689 Hector 58.00-1-50 Cayutaville Rd No Limits Land Holdings LLC, to Porter, Charles B. 19000 10000 11/14/2024 13:19
442689 Hector 4.00-1-12.2 Cook Rd Reverby, Lawrence to Esch, Amos 105200 134200 11/14/2024 10:41
442689 Hector 7.00-4-6.2 3906 Ball Diamond Rd Merwin, Erica J to Two Cap LLC,  56500 100000 11/12/2024 9:05
442689 Hector 44.00-1-39 4080 State Route 414 Miller, Dustin to Clarkson, Bryson Scott 263000 328000 11/8/2024 15:20
442689 Hector 22.17-1-16 Cherry Lndg Salters, Lorraine to Cherry Landing Development LLC,  44000 105000 11/8/2024 15:08
442689 Hector 13.00-1-1.131 Picnic Area Rd Kingsbury Cox, Betty to Buy Great Land LLC,  32000 11494 11/8/2024 9:13
442689 Hector 2.00-2-20 4200 County Road 1 Fitch, David K to Gianoni, Joe 259000 450000 11/6/2024 15:10
442689 Hector 10.00-3-34.2 6069 Sirrine Rd Begany, Timothy to Hicks, Nicus 173400 239000 11/1/2024 11:48
442689 Hector 8.00-1-11.112 Wardner Corners Rd Smith, Peter M to Smith, Conner M. 40000 1 11/1/2024 11:18
442801 Montour Falls 76.20-3-11 126 N L'Hommedieu St State of NY Mtg Agency, to Reynolds, Benny 116600 1 11/13/2024 13:06
442889 Montour 87.00-4-4 2441 County Road 7 Kells, Brenda to Messersmith, Jessica 140700 1 11/27/2024 13:23
442889 Montour 107.00-1-9.2 4647 Hitchcock Rd Radenberg, Karen to Radenberg, Karen Life Use 375000 1 11/14/2024 13:52
443000 Orange 91.00-1-14.2 1660 Switzer Hill Rd Ayers, Duane E to Ayers, Duane E. & Kelly J. Life Use 156000 1 11/27/2024 10:08
443000 Orange 92.17-1-27 946 County Road 16 County of Schuyler, to Kubisky, Louis C. 90000 3391 11/18/2024 14:28
443000 Orange 83.00-1-26.22 1978 Wytrwa Rd U.S. Bank National Assoc, to Elston, Margaret 62000 30250 11/14/2024 14:26
443000 Orange 81.00-1-42.24 Niger Rd Dorn, Matthew R to Buy Great Land LLC,  4000 6000 11/8/2024 14:31
443000 Orange 61.00-1-21.3 County Road 22 Wojcinski, Edward F to Cadwell, Joshua H. 41000 60000 11/8/2024 10:09
443000 Orange 101.00-2-21 663-665 County Road 16 Button, Judith to Button, Mark Kevin, Sanford, Jessica 71000 1 11/7/2024 14:29
443000 Orange 73.00-1-36.13 2099 County Road 16 Feingold, Jennifer Jeanne to Shriver, Deserea 100000 120000 11/6/2024 15:14
443201 Watkins Glen 64.08-2-27 330 Howard Ave Lisk, David to Digirolamo, Patrick 301600 385000 11/25/2024 10:23
443201 Watkins Glen 65.09-5-27 210 N Monroe St Caplan, Callum to Spina, Austin Ray 314900 377000 11/8/2024 13:59
443289 Reading 64.00-1-13 3271 County Road 28 County of Schuyler, to Thompson Estate, Marguerite G. 136800 1139 11/18/2024 14:06
443289 Reading 52.00-2-13 Cross Rd Yu, Zhao Zhi to Standish, Anthony J. 32600 36000 11/12/2024 14:00
443289 Reading 41.00-3-27.2 2015 Ray Roberts Rd Rawleigh, Penny f/k/a Penny J to Kattison, Rachael 65400 1 11/6/2024 16:25



443400 Tyrone 49.07-2-7 3712 Lamoka Lake Rd Kamakawiwoole, David to Kamakawiwoole, Shelly 178000 1 11/26/2024 14:15
443400 Tyrone 49.00-6-15 3710 Pipe Park Rd Hubsch Revocable Trust, to Golisano, Cynthia A. 321000 475000 11/26/2024 10:39
443400 Tyrone 50.00-4-22 3509 State Route 226 Riley, Jr., Matthew J to Russell, Katie L. 55000 68900 11/25/2024 10:20
443400 Tyrone 41.00-1-10 Pre-Emption Rd Cook, Tom to Cornwall, Amanda 8000 7600 11/21/2024 14:10
443400 Tyrone 51.00-1-37.11 1544 County Road 23 Kelly, Jacob to Kelly, Terri 392000 1 11/18/2024 14:16
443400 Tyrone 51.00-1-37.11 1544 County Road 23 Kelly, Terri to Kelly, Terri Life Use 392000 1 11/18/2024 14:12
443400 Tyrone 27.20-1-15 4256 Windwood Rd Watters, Douglas P to Watters Irrevocable Trust, Douglas P. 219000 1 11/13/2024 10:36
443400 Tyrone 50.05-1-20 768 County Road 23 Young, Diane to Ullrich, Raymond A. 85000 35000 11/12/2024 14:08
443400 Tyrone 49.15-1-18 3383 Fleet Cove Rd Breitbeck, Doris B to Breitbeck, Doris B. Life Use 112000 1 11/6/2024 15:46
443400 Tyrone 18.00-2-27 626 Crystal Valley Rd Woodard, Delbert L to Woodard Jr, Delbert & Dorine L. Life Use 128000 1 11/4/2024 15:48
443400 Tyrone 18.00-2-24 570 State Route 230 Zimmerman, Aaron B to Zimmerman, Kathryn W. 180000 200000 11/1/2024 15:29


